
OMB Contract Review 
 

Contract Name Amendment No. 5 to the purchase authorization with Carahsoft Technology 
Corporation for the Accela Civic Platform software system. 

GRANICUS / 
LEGISTAR 

23-0735A Contract # GS-35F-0315X Date: 6/22/23 

 
 

Mark all Applicable Boxes: 
Type of Contract 

CIP  Grant  Other  X Revenue  Project  
 

Contract information: 

New Contract (Y/N)  No 
Original Contract 
Amount 

$6,367,618.34 

Fund(s) 5001 Amount of Change $272,792.52 

Cost Center(s) 647110 Contract Amount NTE: $6,640,410.86 

Program(s) 7022 Amount Available $272,792.52 increase 

Account(s) 5460001 Included in Applicable 
Budget? (Y/N) 

Yes 
Fiscal Year(s) FY24 

Description & Comments 
(What is it, any issues found, is there a financial impact to current/next FY, does this contract vary from previous FY, etc.) 

Approval of Amendment No.5 to the purchase authorization with Carahsoft Technology Corporation for 
the Accela Civic Platform land management software system. 
 
Amendment No. 5 increase the contract $272,792.52 (includes 10% contingency) for a total contract 
amount of $6,640,410.86. The Board of County Commissioners approved the purchase authorization 
from General Services Administration contract GS-35F-0315X for the technology upgrade of Accela’s 
Civic Platform software on April 27, 2017. 
 
Funding is consistent with FY24 Budget Development for Strategic Project cost center within Business 
Technology Services Fund (budgeted funding). The $272,792.52 increase charged back to the 
Construction Licensing Board Fund based on the allocation of costs through the BTS cost allocation 
plan. 

 

Analyst: Yana Matiyuk    Ok to Sign:    Date: 6/22/23 
 


